

Civ. No. 586/18
Shan Kaur & Ors. Vs. Jeet Singh & Ors.

27.07.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Sh. Veer Singh, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. M.L. Bajaj, counsel for all defendants.

In all, three applications of plaintiff are pending. First is u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, second is u/s 33 & 35 of Indian Stamps Act and 3rd is u/o 12 Rule 8 CPC.

The matter is pending for arguments on those applications but counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for arguments on application u/s 33 & 35 of Indian Stamps Act on the ground that on the next date, he would place on record a document showing that a GPA filed by the defendants is insufficiently stamped.

Counsel for the defendants submitted that he would check his record and if he has not filed reply to any of the application, the same shall be filed on or before the next date or the application shall be argued without filing reply.

Due to above reasons, the matter is adjourned for arguments on those applications on **26.10.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
27.07.2021