

Civ. No. 586/18
CNR No. DLWT01-004372-2018
Shan Kaur & Ors. Vs Jeet Singh & Ors.

14.02.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Veer Singh, counsel for the plaintiffs.

Sh. M.L. Bajaj, counsel for the defendants.

The matter is fixed for recording of statement regarding settlement, but the present counsels submitted that the settlement has still not been effected. They seek last and final opportunity for settlement saying that it shall be ironed out till the next date. Hence, it is now adjourned for that purpose on **28.03.2022**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
14.02.2022