

04.07.2022

Present: Sh. Veer Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. M. L. Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants.

Part arguments heard. However, at this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he wants to move an application u/O 6 R 17 CPC for amendment of the plaint. He is at liberty to do so, if so advised.

Now to come up for further proceedings / further arguments on 11.10.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)

ADJ-02, WEST

04.07.2022