

11.09.2023

Today the case files fixed for 08.09.2023, 09.09.2023 and 11.09.2023 are taken up together.

File has been taken up today as 09.09.2023 was declared holiday.

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

 Sh. Prashant Sachan, Ld. counsel for the defendant no.1, 3, 5, 7 & 9.

 None for other defendants.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on the application u/o 33 and 35 of Indian Stamps Act and on application u/o 39, Rule-1 & 2 CPC. Due to heavy cause list and due to non-appearance of other parties and also due to the reason that the matter is fixed before the undersigned for the first time, the matter is fixed again for arguments on abovesaid applications on **08.11.2023**.

(Shiv Kumar)
ADJ-02, WEST
11.09.2023(a)