

08.11.2023

Present: Sh. Bhupesh Kalker, Id. Proxy counsel for Sh. Veer Singh the plaintiff.
Sh. Prashant Sachan, Id. Proxy counsel for Sh. M.L. Bajaj, the defendant no. 1,3, 5, 7 & 9.
None for other defendants.

It is stated by both the Id. Proxy counsels for the parties that settlement talks are going on between the parties. Both the Proxy counsel seek an adjournment for recording settlement, if any, on the next date of hearing.

At request of both the parties, put up on 22.01.2024 for recording of settlement, if any, or in alternative for arguments on the Misc application.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.
Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:08.11.2023