

22.01.2024

Present: Sh. Veer Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. ML Bajaj Ld counsel for the defendant no 1, 3 to 5 &
7 to 9.

Part arguments heard on application moved under order 33/35
Indian Stamps Act.

At this stage, Ld. counsels for the parties submit that there are
chances of settlement between the parties and they pray to the court for
sending the matter to mediation center for exploring the possibility of
settlement.

In view of the submissions of Ld. counsels, the matter be sent
to mediation center.

Mediation Form filled.

Parties are directed to appear before the mediation center on
03.02.2024 at 2.00 PM.

It is made clear to the parties that last opportunity has been
given for exploring the settlement.

Put up on **28.02.2024** for awaiting of settlement or in
alternative for arguments on application under order 33/35 Indian Stamps
Act as well as an application 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 22.01.2024