

Civ DJ 586/18

Shan Kaur & Others VS Jeet Singh & Others

03.09.2024

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar & Arjun Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Vide separate order of even date, the application filed by the plaintiff stands dismissed.

Put up for consideration of application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC on **03.12.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 03.09.2024