

Sl.No.9
CNR No. DLWT010009182025
CS (COMM)/82/2025
AJAY SINGHAL HUF
Vs.
SITA RAM AND CO PVT LTD

06.02.2025

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, counsel for plaintiff

It is conceded by learned counsel for plaintiff that dispute between the parties does not fall within the ambit of “Commercial Dispute”.

In view of the submissions, let the file be put up before Learned Principal District and Sessions Judge (West) at 2.00 pm on 11.02.2025 with request to assign the same to the Court concerned. Plaintiff to appear before Learned Principal District and Sessions Judge (West) at 2.00 pm on 11.02.2025. Ahlmad to send the file accordingly.

(HEMANI MALHOTRA)
DISTRICT JUDGE (COMM)-02/WEST
THC/DELHI /06.02.2025@