

21.02.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
None for the defendants.

Parties have not filed affidavit of admission/denial of documents, despite giving them directions, on the LDOH.

Last opportunity is given to the parties to file the same, within 14 days by supplying advance copy to one another.

Replication has not been filed by the plaintiff.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to file the same, within 14 days by supplying advance copy to defendants.

Put up on **21.04.2025** for completion of pleadings, for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents, consideration of application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC and for framing of issues.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.02.2025