

CS (COMM) 82/2025
Ajay Singhal HUF Vs.
Sita Ram & Co Pvt Ltd

06.03.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Chauhan, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Case was received by way of transfer vide order dated 11.02.2025 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons for settlement of issues to defendant on filing of PF/ speed post/ Dasti, returnable for 24.04.2025.

Steps be taken within seven working days.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
06.03.2025