

21.04.2025

Present: Sh. Veer Singh, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment of filing replication as well as affidavit of A/D of documents on record. He is allowed to file the same before the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration of application filed u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC on 11.06.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.04.2025