

11.06.2025

Ld. P.O. is on Special Casual leave.

Present: Sh. Arjun Singh, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff no. 1.
Sh. Himanshu Arora, ld. proxy counsel for D-1, D-3,
D-5, D-7 & D-9.
Defendant no. 3 in person.

An application under order 32 rule 12 read with section
151 CPC, affidavit of plaintiff no. 2 and list of document with
document has been filed on behalf of plaintiff, copy supplied.

As per the directions of Ld. P.O., put up for purpose fixed
on 22.09.2025.

Reader

11.06.2025