

22.09.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdish Prasad, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Himanshu Arora, ld. proxy counsel for D-1, D-3,
D-5, D-7 and D-9 alongwith D-1 in person.

Ld. proxy counsel for defendants seeks an adjournment
for filing reply of application filed under order 32 rule 12 CPC.

Put up for consideration of above said application on
10.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
22.09.2025