

CIV DJ 389/2025
Ajay Singhal HUF
Vs. Sita Ram & Co Pvt. Ltd.

26.09.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Maninder Jeet Singh (through VC), Sh. Rajat
 Verma and Sh. Rajesh Pandit, Ld. counsels for
 defendant.

 Adjournment is sought by Ld. counsel for defendant
due to some exigency. Allowed since not opposed.

 Put up for arguments on **20.11.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
26.09.2025