

CIV DJ 389/2025
Ajay Singhal HUF Vs.
Sita Ram & Co Pvt Ltd

20.11.2025

Present: Sh. Naresh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Maninder Jeet Singh, Sh. Gagan Kumar, Sh.
 Sunil Singh, Ld. counsels for defendant.

After brief arguments, Ld. Counsel for defendant has stated that he wants to file rejoinder to reply given by plaintiff to application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC. The same be filed by NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for arguments on **20.01.2026** at **12:00 PM**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
20.11.2025