

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdish Prasad, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Himanshu Arora, ld. proxy counsel for D-1, D-3,
D-5, D-7 & D-9.
None for other defendants.

Reply of application u/s 32 rule 12 CPC has been filed
on behalf of the defendants.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has moved the application
u/o 32 rule 12 CPC by averring that plaintiff no. 2 has become major
so the plaintiff no. 1 as next friend of Plaintiff no. 2 be discharged
from the case and plaintiff no. 2 be impleaded as major in the present
case.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff no. 2
will appear in the court on the next date of hearing for making
submission that she wants to pursue the present case.

Put up for appearance of plaintiff no. 2 on 24.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.12.2025