

SHAN KAUR Vs. JEET SINGH

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. Jagdish Prasad, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. M.L. Bajaj, ld counsel for D-1, D-3,
D-5, D-7 & D-9.
None for other defendants

Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for appearance of plaintiff no.2 in the court, on the ground that plaintiff no.2 could not come to the court due to surgery of her mother, Ms. Shan Kaur.

Adjournment is opposed by Ld counsel for the defendants.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiffs for making appearance of plaintiff no. 2 in the court.

Let court notice be also issued to plaintiff no. 2 to appear in person in the court on the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of plaintiff no. 2 on **23.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi (K)
24.02.2026