

SHAN KAUR Vs. JEET SINGH

23.03.2026

Present: Sh. Arjun Singh, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff no. 1 in person.
Sh. M.L. Bajaj, ld counsel for D-1, D-3,
D-5, D-7 & D-9.
None for other defendants

Ms Gurpreet Kaur D/o late Sh. Ranbir Singh has
appeared in person and she submits that she is 20 years old. She
further submits that she will proceed with the present case.

Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiffs submit that fresh
Vakalatnama on behalf of plaintiff no. 2 will be filed before the next
date of hearing.

The birth certificate of plaintiff no. 2 has also been filed
on record with application u/o 32 rule 12 CPC. In the birth certificate,
the name of plaintiff no. 2 is not mentioned however the name of her
parents have been mentioned.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiffs submits that the school
certificate of plaintiff no. 2 regarding her date of birth will be filed
before the next date of hearing.

Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks one adjournment
for filing affidavit of A/D of documents. He is allowed to file the
same before the next date of hearing.

Put up for completion of pleadings, filing of affidavit of
A/d of documents and consideration of application under order 32
rule 12 CPC on 05.06.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.03.2026