

CIV DJ 389/2025
Ajay Singhal HUF Vs.
Sita Ram & Co Pvt. Ltd.

05.06.2026

Although the matter is fixed for 12:00 PM, however,
the same is taken up earlier at request of Ld. counsels for parties.

Present: Sh. Deepak Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Maninder Jeet Singh (through VC) & Sh. Sunil
 Singh (proxy), Ld. counsels for defendant.

After LDOH, rejoinder to reply of plaintiff was filed
on behalf of defendant through e-filing and its hard copy is
furnished. Be taken on record. Copy of the same was already
stated to have been supplied.

Put up for arguments on 27.08.2026 at 12:00 PM.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
05.06.2026